tecsis GmbH    DE 775 b
Carl-Legien Str. 40 - 44    06/2013
D-63073 Offenbach / Main Sales National Sales International e-Mail: info@tecsis.de
Tel.: +49 69 5806-0 Fax: +49 69 5806-7788 Fax: +49 69 5806-7788 Internet: www.tecsis.de p. 1 / 5
| Force |  Pressure |  Temperature  |  Switch
OEM pressure sensor for
industrial applications
Model P3410

It goes without saying that the P3410 can be
delivered with customer-specific labeling, e.g. with
own company logo and model designation.
Special features
O  RoHS conform
O  Wetted parts in stainless steal
O  For dynamic and static load measurementes
O  No internal sealing elements
O  High alternating load resistance
O  Many different process connections available
Measuring ranges
Ranges from 0…6 bar up to 0…600 bar
Compound -1…5 bar up to -1…59 bar
Applications
Hydraulics and pneumatics
Pumps
Building services
Machine building
Compressors
Baureihe:  P3410
DE 775 b
p. 2 / 5
Technical data
1) The named protection type applys only together with counterpart (same protection rating) when plugged
2) For a 5- overload pressure safety following restrictions
Model P3410
Pressure type Negative or positive pressure
Ranges  0...6 bar;       0…10 bar;    0...16 bar;    0...25 bar;     0...40 bar;    0...60 bar;
0…100 bar;  0…160 bar;  0...250 bar;  0…400 bar;   0…600 bar
-1..5 bar;  -1..9 bar;  -1..15 bar;  -1..24 bar;  -1..39 bar;  -1..59 bar
0...100 psi;   0...160 psi;   0...200 psi;   0...250 psi;   0...300 psi;    0...400 psi;
0...500 psi;   0...600 psi;   0...750 psi;   0...800 psi;   0...1000 psi; 0...1500 psi;
0...2000 psi; 0...3000 psi; 0...4000 psi; 0...5000 psi; 0...6000 psi; 0…7500 psi;
0...8000 psi
-30 inHg...100 psi;  -30 inHg...160 psi;  -30 inHg...300 psi; -30 inHg…500 psi
Other signals on request
Overload limit  2-times   (5-times on request)
Output signal  4...20 mA                                                      2-wire
 0...10 VDC; 0…5 VDC; 1...5 VDC; 0.5...4.5 VDC 3-wire
 0.5...4.5 VDC ratiometric                                   3-wire
Non-linearity ≤ ±0.5% of F.S. BFSL (IEC 61298-8);
     0..6 bar, 0..10 bar, 0..100 psi:  ≤ ±0.6% of F.S. BFSL
Measuring deviation
of the zero signal
≤ ±0.5% of span;  0..6 bar, 0..10 bar, 0..100 psi:  ≤ ±0.7% of span
Annual stability ≤ 0.3% of F.S. in reference conditions (IEC 61298-1)
Temp. error ≤ 1.5% of F.S.
Response time ≤ 2ms
Wetted parts Stainless steel
Pressure connection G 1/8 B, G 1/4 B, G1/4 female, G3/8 B (EN837)
G1/4 A  (DIN 3852-E);
1/8 NPT; 1/4 NPT; 1/4  NPT female
7/16-20 UNF; 9/16-18 UNF
Other connections on request
Electrical connection
Plug DIN 175301-803 form A or C (IP 65) 1)
Round connector M12x1 (4-polig)  (IP 67)  1)
Cable outlet with  2 m shielded or unshielded (IP 67)
Other connections on request
Power supply / load
4...20 mA
0…5V; 1…5V, 0.5…4.5V
0...10 V
0.5...4.5 V  ratiometric
Power supply
8...30 VDC
8…30 VDC
 14...30 VDC
5 ± 0.5 VDC
max. load RA
RA  ≤ (UB – 7V) / 0.02 A